grant, issue, vest, allot such number of options which shall 
not exceed 3,97,990 (Three Lakhs Ninety-Seven Thousand 

Annual Report 2023-24 | 3 

NOTICE

Nine Hundred and Ninety Only) exercisable into Equity 
Shares (of face value of Rs. 10/-) not exceeding 3,97,990 
(Three Lakhs Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Ninety Only ) in one or more tranches, from time-to-time, 
to the employees of the Company, whether working in India 
or out of India, present or future, as may be decided by the 
Board and NRC and permitted under the SBEB Regulations 
but does not include an employee who is a promoter

[...]

Stock Option 2023” (“ESOP 2023” / “Plan”)” at any time to 
or for the benefit of the eligible employees of subsidiary 
companies in or outside India (as defined in the Act) such 
number of employee stock options (“ESOPs”) exercisable 
into equity shares of the Company not exceeding 3,97,990 
(Three Lakhs Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety 
Only) employee stock options (“ESOPs”), corresponding 
to 3,97,990 (Three Lakhs Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine 
Hundred Ninety Only) equity shares of the Company, under 
the “Entero Employee Stock Option 2023” (“ESOP 2023” / 
“Plan”)” and, at such price as may be fixed or determined by 
the Board in accordance with the Act and other Applicable 
Laws.

� RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any Director of the Company or